29
0)

 -

 (1
,7

49
)

 (4
90

)
 (7

80
)

 -

N
et

 e
xp

os
ur

e
 1

13
,3

65

 -

 3
,5

46

 -

 2
5,

92
3

 -

 6
5,

54
2

 -

 1
7,

43
8

 -

Co

m
pa

ny

At

 3
1

D
ec

em
be

r
20

16
/2

01
5

�Th

e
cu

rr
en

cy
 r

is
k

ex
po

su
re

 p
ro

fil
e

of
 th

e
C

om
pa

ny
 is

 n
ot

 p
re

se
nt

ed
 a

s
its

 e
xp

os
ur

e
to

 fo
re

ig
n

cu
rr

en
ci

es
 w

as
 n

ot
 m

at
er

ia
l a

t t
he

 e
nd

 o
f t

he

re
po

rt
in

g
pe

ri
od

.

192

TODAY, TOMORROW & BEYOND

Notes to the financial statements

For the financial year ended 31 December 2016 (contd.)

4.	 Capital and financial risk management (contd.)

	 (b)	F inancial risk management objectives and policies (contd.)

	F oreign currency risk (contd.)

	 �Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

	� The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s and the Company’s profit net of tax to a
reasonably possible change in the foreign exchange rates against the functional currency of the Company,
with all other variables held constant.

 Group  Company

Profit net of tax
2016

RM’000
 2015

RM’000
 2016

RM’000
 2015

RM’000

SGD/RM

- strengthen 1% (2015: 2%)  1,047  1,154  -  -

- weaken 1% (2015: 2%)  (1,047)  (1,154)  -  -

USD/RM

- strengthen 1% (2015: 2%)  (145)  (237)  -  -

- weaken 1% (2015: 2%)  145  237  -  -

RMB/RM

- strengthen 1% (2015: 2%)  13  (244)  -  -

- weaken 1% (2015: 2%)  (13)  244  -  -

AUD/RM

- strengthen 2% (2015: 3%)  1,089  1,223  -  -

- weaken 2% (2015: 3%)  (1,089)  (1,223)  -  -

	 Liquidity risk

	 �The Group manages its debt maturity profile, operating cash flows and the availability of funding so as to
ensure that refinancing, repayment and funding needs are met. As part of its overall liquidity management,
the Group maintains sufficient levels of cash or cash convertible investments to meet its working capital
requirements. In addition, the Group strives to maintain available banking facilities at a reasonable level to
its overall debt position. As far as possible, the Group raises committed funding from both capital markets
and financial institutions and balances its portfolio with some short term funding so as to achieve overall